Section Type of Fee

Licenses/Permits

City of Mayville
2022 Schedule of Fees

Fee/Charge Units/Duration

Administrative Fees

Ccomments

150-5  Dog - Neutered or Spayed $13.00 each
150-5 Dog - Not Neutered or Spayed $23.00 each
150-5  Cat - Neutered or Spayed $10.00 each
150-5 Cat - Not Neutered or Spayed $20.00 each
150-6  Late Fee for Pet Licenses $10.00 After March 31
Replacement Animal Tag $2.50 each
150-7  Kennel Fee - 12 Dogs or less $35.00 year plus $3.00/dog in excess of 12
150-8  Pet Fancier - Over 3 Animals $10.00 year plus license fee for each animal
247-5 Initial Application Fee - Class "A" Fermented Malt $200.00 year
Beverage Fee
247-5  Class "A" Fermented Malt Beverage $200.00 year
247-5 "Class A" Intoxicating Liguor $475.00 year
247-5 Class "B" Fermented Malt Beverage $100.00 year 50% for 6 months
247-5  "Class B" Intoxicating Liguor $475.00 year
247-5 Initial Issuance Fee - Reserve Class B Liguor $10,000.00 one time per new applicant
247-5  "Class C" Wine $100.00 year
247-5  Class "B" Picnic $10.00 day Pursuant to Sec. 125.26 (6)
247-5  Wholesalers Fermented Malt Beverage $25.00 year
271-3  Renewal Liquor License Publication Fee Cost of the Ad Pursuant to Sec. 985.08
271-3  New Liguor License Publication Fee Cost of the Ad Pursuant to Sec. 985.08
Liquor License Change of Agent Fee $17 ($10 plus $7 background check) Pursuant to Sec. 125.04
Change of Agent Liguor License Publication Fee Cost of the Ad Pursuant to Sec. 985.08
247-5  Operator's - Regular $35/$45 1 year/2 year Pursuant to Sec. 125.17
247-5  Operator's - Provisional $15.00 each Pursuant to Sec. 125.17 (5). Expires 60 days
after its issuance or after (operator's) license is
issued to the holder, whichever is sooner.
247-5  Operator's - Temporary $17 ($10 plus $7 background check) each Pursuant to Sec. 125.17 (4); up to 14 days
247-5  Retail - Provisional $15.00 each up to 60 days
Liquor License Transfer Fee $17 ($10 plus $7 background check) each Pursuant to Sec. 125.04 (12)
182-1  Cigarette $100.00 year
211-3  Entertainment (carnival, circus, concert) $25.00 day
174-21 Cable TV Franchise Filing Fee $500.00 year
375-4  Taxicab $10.00 vehicle/year
259-4  Junk Dealer $100.00 year
290-3  Mobile Home Park $25.00 each space
Fire Inspection Service Administration Fees 10% of total bill
195-1 Mobile Food Vendor $125/$440 sesonal/annual (June 1-Aug 1)/(June 1-May 30)

Insurance Recovery Admin Fees

$35.00 per claim
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City of Mayville
2022 Schedule of Fees

Section Type of Fee Fee/Charge Units/Duration Comments

397-7 _ Parking Lot Fees $10.00 1 month

397-7  Parking Lot Fees $20.00 2 months

397-7  Parking Lot Fees $30.00 4 Months

397-7 _ Parking Lot Fees $100.00 1 year

397-7  Business Permit Parking Fee 50% of the Parking Lot Fee Permit Style and Color is to be approved by the

Chief of Police and not supplied by the City.

Miscellaneous Fees

CD Copies $10.00 each
Checks Returned for Insufficient Funds $35.00 each
Interest Charges for Past Due Accounts 1.50% each over 30 days
Tax Bill Copy at Counter $2.00 each
Tax Bill Copy When Research is Needed $5.00 each
127-5  Copies 8 1/2x 11 $0.15 each over 5 copies
Zoning Ordinance Copy $15.00 each
Special Assessment Letter $30.00 letter
Special Assessment Letter/Faxed Urgent $35.00 letter
Faxing $0.25 per page
New Business Application $20.00 admin fee plus applicable permit/inspection fees
Building Permits that Need to be Invoiced $2.00 each amount of permit plus
Comprehensive Plan CD copy $10.00 each
Charges for VVoter Registration Data/Reports $25 base fee per report; plus $5 for the GAB 3.50, Wisconsin Admin. Code

first 1,000 voter registration or up to
1,000 voters; plus $5 for each additional
1,000 rounded to the nearest thousand.
Plus .25 for each page printed

Mayor's hourly rate $100.00 per hour
Any Outstanding Payments due to the City as of Oct. 10.00% admin fee If a fee is not already established.
1st that will be transferred to the tax bill

Police Issued Licenses and Other Fees

317-4  Fireworks Users $100.00 year
317-4  Fireworks Sellers $100.00 year
193-4  Direct Seller's Permit/Peddler's Permit $110.00 90 days
Park Sales Permit $100.00
Accident Report $4.00 copy
397-14 Bicycle License/Registration Free
Animal Pick Up & Impound $25.00 day
Incident Report $0.25 page
Paper Service $35.00 each
Paper Service (2nd Party, Same Location) $35.00 each
Parking Fine $30.00 each
Parking Fine (After 72 Hours) $50.00 each
Storage Costs (Vehicle, Boat, Large ltem) $25.00 day
Photo Prints $2.00 each
Audio Tape/Disk Dubbing (Incl Tape/Disk) $25.00 hour
Video Tape Disk Dubbing (Including DVD) $25.00 hour
114-11 Warrant Service Fee $25.00 each
CD Photos $10.00 Per Disc

Finger Printing Service Fee $20.00 Page 2




Section Type of Fee

Miscellaneous Fees

City of Mayville
2022 Schedule of Fees

Fee/Charge Units/Duration
Public Works Fees

Comments

368-2  Excavation Permit Fee

$60.00 per 100 lineal feet

plus insurance/bond required

397-7__ Construction Dumpster Fee

$100.00 each

max 10 day period

362-19 Solid Waste Contractor's License

$1,500.00 year

303-8  Weed Cutting Charges

$115.00 hour

plus 10% admin fee and sales tax

368-4  Snow Removal (1 hour min)

$115.00 hour

plus 10% admin fee

Development Agreement Fee

$200.00 each

Equipment Charges

Labor Charges $75.00 hour
5-6 Yd Dump Trucks $51.75 hour
Pick-Up Trucks $17.25 hour
4X4 Pick-Up $23.00 hour
JD544 or 444 $69.00 hour
Sweeper/Tractor $37.50 hour
Weed Mower/Tractors $46.00 hour
Vac-All $86.25 hour
Air Compressor $46.00 hour
Self-Propelled Concrete Saw $51.75 hour
Hand Held Concrete Saw $23.00 hour
Chain Saw $11.50 hour
Generators/Welders $23.00 hour
Roller $25.75 hour
Wacker Packers $17.25 hour
4" Water Pump $25.75 hour
3" Water Pump $21.50 hour
2" Water Pump $17.25 hour
Brush Chipper $34.50 hour
Bucket Truck $57.50 hour
Line Painter $23.00 hour
Snow Blower $30.87 hour

Fire Department Charges

Protective Services Fees

223-6  False Alarm Service Fee

$200.00 2nd/subsequent

Occur within 12 month period

223-9  Underground Tank Fee $35.00 each

223-1  Fire Inspections $42.00 each inspectable Semi-Annual Fire Inspections; Includes two
occupancy return visits.

223-1  Fire Inspections $26.25 each inspectable Annual Fire Inspections
occupancy

Fire Report Copy

$20.00 per report
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City of Mayville
2022 Schedule of Fees

Section Type of Fee Fee/Charge Units/Duration Comments
Utility Administrative Fees

355-19  Well Operating Permit $50.00 each

355-28 Septic & Holding Tank Sludge Permit $20.00 year

355-28 Disposal of Septic & Holding Tank Sludge $10.00 load plus 125% of the volume charge or industrial

strength user charge
Real Estate Closing Account Charge $15.00 each
Equipment Charges

Jetter Rental $86.25 hour *4 Hr Min-Districts outside City of Mayville
Labor Fee $75.00 hour *4 Hr Min-Districts outside City of Mayville
Trip Charge $1,000.00 Trip *Districts outside City of Mayville

(*) at discretion of Utility Director

Inspections/Zoning Department Fees

430-141 Conditional Use/Zoning Request/Site Plan Review $200.00 each Includes Cost of Publication/Postage

430-141 All Board of Zoning Appeals Hearings/Varience Requesl $200.00 each Includes Cost of Publication/Postage
Annexation Fee $250.00 each Includes Cost of Publication/ Postage
CSM Review $40.00 each

Land Division Fees

425-70 _Preliminary Plat Review Fee $25.00 3 lots or less

425-70 Preliminary Plat Review Fee $5.00 each lot over 3 lots

425-70 Preliminary Plat Reapplication Fee $10.00 each Previously reviewed plats
425-70 Final Plat Review Fees/CSM $40.00 application

425-70 Final Plat Reapplication Fee $10.00 each Previously reviewed plats

Park & Recreation Department Fees

Mayville Park Pavilion Fees Non-Wedding Event-1 Day Only

Upper Pavilion $225.00/$250.00 res./non-res.
Lower Pavilion $225.00/$250.00 res./non-res. |
Whole Pavilion $430.00/$480.00 res./non-res.
Mayville Park Pavilion Fees Wedding/Special Event-3 Day Rental (renters have use of the building Friday through Sunday for a Saturday rental)
Upper Pavilion $390.00/$450.00 res./non-res.
Lower Pavilion $390.00/$450.00 res./non-res.
Whole Pavilioon $595.00/$695.00 res./non-res. |
Shelter & Bandstand with Rental of Bldg. Free
Shelter & Bandstand with Elect. (no Rental) $10.00/$15.00 res./non-res.
1/2 Barrel of Beer Based on Market Price
1/4 Barrel of Beer Based on Market Price
Labor to Knock Down Tables $20.00 hour

Senior Center Fees
Building Rental $185.00 day
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City of Mayville
2022 Schedule of Fees

Section Type of Fee Fee/Charge Units/Duration Comments

Park & Recreation Department Fees (Continued)
Ziegler, Malthouse, Fireman's Park Fees

Shelter without Electricitv Free

Shelter with Electricitv $10.00/$15.00 dav res./non-res.

Concession Stand $85.00/$110.00 dav res./non-res.

Ball Diamond (Includes diamond, stand & lights) $175.00/$200.00 day res./non-res.

Labor & Materials to Prepare Fields Set by yearly wages & cost of materials

Diamonds Onlv $95.00/$105.00 dav res./non-res.
Ribbens Park Fees

Shelter Buildina Free

Concession Stand $85.00/$110.00 dav res./non-res.

Concession Stands & Fields $125.00/$150.00 dav res./non-res.
Theiler Park Fees

Theiler Park Ball Diamonds Onlv $95.00/$105.00 dav res./non-res.

Theiler Park Diamonds & Concession Stand $175.00/$200.00 day res./non-res.

Shelter Building with Electricty $10.00/$15.00 day res./non-res.

Shelter Building Free

Concession Stand $85.00/$110.00 day res./non-res.

May Park Fees
Shelter without Electricity Free
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